Tuition and Fee Schedule 2018-19

Grammar School Secondary
Beginning School
School
Preschool | Preschool | Preschool Kinder 7th — 12th [ 7th — ] 2th

T/Th T-Th M-F T/Th T-Th M-F 5 days 5 Half 5 Days 2 Days 5 Days 2 Days
1st Child $1025 $1585 $2640 $1750 $2295 $3814 $5550 $5200 $6935 $2775 $7190 $2880
2nd Child $975 $1505 $2505 $1665 $2180 $3623 $5275 $4940 $6590 $2635 $6830 $2735
3rd Child $955 $1475 $2455 $1630 $2135 $3551 $5170 $4840 $6455 $2585 $6695 $2680
4t Child $620 $960 $1595 $1060 $1390 $2308 $3360 $3150 $4200 $1680 $4350 $1740

5th Child $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Supply
$175 $175 $175 $180 $180 $180 $300 $400 $500 $500 $500 $500
Fee

Enrollment Fee An enrollment fee of $150 is required for each student and is non-refundable. This fee is submitted with the student’s application for enrollment.

An assessment fee of $50 is required for each new student entering Kindergarten and above. The assessment will determine if the student is a candidate for

Assessment Fee . . : .
Cornerstone Academy. The fee is submitted to the office on the day of the assessment and is non-refundable.

The supply fee listed above, is required for each student, and is nonrefundable after the first day of school. The fee for the 1st child is due on June 1st. The supply fee

Supply Fee for additional children may be paid June 1st OR rolled into the total tuition balance and paid through FACTS in monthly payments.

Each family is required to pay a building fee to help with maintainance of the faciliy. Beginning school is $150, Grammar & Secondary is $400 per family, Selections
is $200 per family. Fees are determined by the oldest child enrolled. Due June 1st.

Building Fee

CAPT Fee Each family is required to pay a one time $30 contribution to the parent group, CAPT. Due June 1st.

Tuition discounts are listed above for families with more than one child enrolled at Cornerstone Academy. The oldest child pays full tuition as the 1st child. If a

SibbngDiscount: family has more than 4 children, the additional children are free.

Pre-Payment Discount J§ A 2% discount is offered on tuition only, provided that all tuition and fees (application, assessment & supply) are paid in full by July 1st.
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Class Descriptions

Preschool

T/Th or T/W/Th or M-F 9-11:45am 8:00-4:00 (Full Day)

This class is for children who are three years old by September 1. Learning centers around five themes that evoke curiosity to explore learning. Children get to create, chant,
memorize bible verses and begin the foundational skills of phonics and number sense. Students who attend Cornerstone’s preschool learn 20 bible verses, all the sounds for each
letter, and have the opportunity to begin writing and doing simple math. Full day kids get to have lunch and recess then an enrichment class such as music, dramatic play, science
and more! You can create a custom schedule for a few short and a few long days to best fit your family’s need.

PreKindergarten

T/W/Th or T/Th or M-F 9-11:45am 8:00-4:00 (Full Day)

Four year olds will love being in our active learning PreK class. Students are challenged with mastering letters, shapes, colors as well as letter sounds and pre-reading skills.
Students are immersed in phonics and language learning centers as well as math manipulative stations. Students attend a field trip once per unit. Extended day kids get to have
lunch and recess, then an enrichment class such as music, dramatic play, science and more! You can create a custom schedule for a few short and a few long days to best fit your
family’s need.

Kindergarten

Mon - Fri 8:15-11:45 8:15-3:30

Students go around the world to learn about all of the amazing continents. They do this by reading, writing, singing, drawing and creating while experiencing each integrated
theme. By the end of Kindergarten, students will be able to write and present a report on one continent, along with reciting 26 A to Z bible verses. Because Cornerstone believes
strongly in making learning interesting and engaging, the cost of 10 thematically integrated field trips is included as part of the Kindergarten adventure!

K - 12th Signature Clases

Mon - Fri 8:15-3:30

Students are engaged in a chronologically integrated study through history. They learn through songs, chants and memorization of relevant facts in every subject including
grammar, spelling, world language, history and science. Students are grouped by ability for reading, spelling and math. At the conclusion of the year, students will create a
Capstone Project highlighting their learning during the year. Included in tuition are 10 thematically integrated field trips. Students will also participate in events like Spelling
Bee, Speech Meet, Science Fair, Capstone Projects, and musical productions.

K - 12t Grades Selections Classes

Tues/Thurs 8:15-3:30

Familes who would like to have a high caliber classical Christian education in both home learning and classroom learning will enjoy our Selections program. Over the course of
both Tuesday and Thursday, students will have all core learning covered in addition to some enrichment classes.

K-12t Grades Independent Study Program

Schedule is individualized

The Independent Study Program has opened due to community interest and our desire to see classical education provided for any family. This program is designed for
homeschooling families who desire to have their child receive a diploma through an accrediated school. Our advisors are prepared to partner with parents in setting academic
goals and locating resources that lead to a mature graduate ready to engage the next phase of life with confidence and wisdom. Parents may select to have the advisor meet as
often as once a week or as few as once a quarter.

16910 161t ST SE Snohomish WA 98290 425.892.3030 www.thecornerstoneacademy.org



